 EDI8F82048C
2 Megx8 SRAM Module
1
EDI8F82048C Rev. 4.0  4/96 ECO#7470
Features
2 Meg x 8 bit CMOS Static
Random Access Memory
• Access Times 70 thru 100ns

     70°C 85°C
Data Retention Voltage VDD 2 -- -- -- V
Data Retention Quiescent Current ICCDR E ≥ VDD -0.2V 2V --      300 450 µA
VIN ≥ VDD -0.2V 3V      400 550 µA
Chip Disable to Data Retention Time(1) TCDR or VIN ≤ 0.2V 0 -- -- -- ns
Operation Recovery Time (1) TR TAVAV* -- -- -- ns
Note 1: Parameter guaranteed, but not tested.
* Read Cycle Time
Data Retention Characteristics LP Version Only
Data Retention  - E Controlled
 EDI8F82048C
2Megx8 SRAM Module 6
EDI8F82048C Rev. 4.0   4/96 ECO#7470
Standard Power Low Power Speed Package
with Data Retention (ns) No.
EDI8F82048C70BSC EDI8F82048LP70BSC 70 136
EDI8F82048C85BSC EDI8F82048LP85BSC 85 136
EDI8F82048C100BSC EDI8F82048LP100BSC 100 136
EDI8F82048C70BFC EDI8F82048LP70BFC 70 335
EDI8F82048C85BFC EDI8F82048LP85BFC 85 335
EDI8F82048C100BFC EDI8F82048LP100BFC 100 335
Electronic Designs Incorporated
• One Research Drive • Westborough, MA 01581USA • 508-366-5151 •  FAX 508-836-4850 •
Electronic Designs Europe Ltd. •  Shelley House, The Avenue • Lightwater, Surrey GU18 5RF
United Kingdom •  01276 472637 • FAX: 01276 473748